Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

No. 4-9/2020-PSC (R-III) Dated: Shimla-171002, the 24th March, 2022

Press Note

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission today declared the result of the Personality Test conducted w.e.f. 22-03-2022 to 24-03-2022 for recruitment to the posts of Assistant Engineer (Civil), Class-I (Gazetted) (on contract basis) in the department of Public Works, H.P., Assistant Professor (Nephrology) and Assistant Professor (General Surgery), Class-I, (Gazetted) (on regular basis) in the Department of Medical Education, H.P. The name(s) of following candidate(s) are being recommended to the Government of Himachal Pradesh in the concerned Departments for appointment:-

Advertisement No. 11/12-2020 dated 09-12-2020						
Assistant Engineer (Civil), Class-I (Gazetted) (on contract basis) in the Department of						
Public Works, H.P.						
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate(s) Sh./Smt./Ms.				
1.	19210607	Divanshu Sharma				
2.	19211604	Pankaj Thakur				
3.	19213374	Aakriti Chauhan				
4.	19212822	Bhanu Ohri				
5.	19210736	Hemant Mahajan				
6.	19214107	Anuj Prashar				
7	19213354	Anand Kumar Dogra				
8	19210782	Jitin Kanwar				
9	19213518	Anitender Kanwar				
10	19210880	Prabhat Sharma				
11	19212373	Pankaj Chandel				
12	19210867	Nitesh Kaundal				
13	19213524	Ankush				
14	19211357	Abhishek				
15	19214606	Anita Kumari				
16	19210926	Abhinandan				

Advertisement No. 53/11-2021 dated 19-11-2021 Assistant Professor (Nephrology), Class-I (Gazetted) in the Department of Medical							
Education, H.P.							
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate(s)	Name of Medical College				
1.	861165	Dr. Kuldeep Kumar	RPGMC				

Advertisement No. 27/11-2021 dated 19-11-2021							
Assistant Professor (General Surgery), Class-I (Gazetted) in the Department of							
Medical Education, H.P.							
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate(s)	Name of Medical College				
1	859893	Dr. Mukul Sharma	RPGMC				
2	860445	Dr. Ajay Kumar	JNGMC				

This result is also available on the website of the Commission i.e. $\underline{\text{http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc}}$.

Sd/(Devinder Kumar Rattan) IAS,
Secretary
H.P. Public Service Commission
Phone No. 0177-2624313